Political Instability

In this latest Global @dvisor poll, respondents
from 24 countries around the world evaluate their
current governments and national leaders.
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Majority Around the World Say Current Leaders Should
Be Replaced

Six in 10 (62%) respondents in 24 countries around the world agree that their current
national leader and the government that leader presides over should be replaced by
someone else. 59% agree their leaders have a hidden agenda and half (54%) agree
their leaders are in power for themselves and not for any other reason.

B Very much agree B Somewhat agree 201520142013 2012

Should be replaced with someone else 34% VAN 62% 59%(61%| 60%)| 57%

Has a hidden agenda 24% 35% 59%  57%(58%| 57%| 56%

Is in power for themselves, not for any

24% 31% 54% 50%|52%| 52%| 52%
other reason

Should be swept from power 28% 26% WA 53%|52%| 52%| 49%

Is better than the opposition or others

18% 30% 48% 46%|46% | 47%| 49%
who could replace them

Have policies that are good for our

12% 33% 45% 43%|43% | 45%| 50%
country

Is someone | will actively work to unseat

17% 27% REL¥ 43%|42%| 39%| 42%
from power

Is in touch with the mood of the people in

12% 31% 43% 40%|40% | 41%| 45%
our country

Have our country on the right track (WEZ2ET73 41% 40%(39% | 41%| 47%

Is genuinely committed to making life
better for people like myself and my...

12% 29% R 39%|38% | 40%| 45%

Is trustworthy k279X 788 40% 40%|39% | 41%| 47%
Has values that are close to my own /3811738 38% 36%|35% | 36%| 40%

El1. [Summary - Top2Box (Very much agree/Somewhat agree)] Thinking about your current primary leader and the national government they preside
over, please indicate if you very much agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or very much disagree with the following statements about that
person and/or the government they represent: Base: N=17,026
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Politicians Beware

Over half (54%) of global respondents agree that their current primary leader and
their national government should be swept from power. South Africa (83%), Mexico
(73%) and Spain (67%) are at the top of the list. Countries where the least number of
respondents agree with a sweeping government overhaul are Argentina (25%), Russia
(25%) and Canada (36%).

Total 28% 26% 54%
South Africa 63% 20% 83%
Mexico 52% 22% 73%
Spain 43% 24% 67%
Hungary 40% 25% 65%
Brazil 40% 24% 64%
Colombia 39% 24% 63%
India 25% 37% 62%

H Very much agree

Italy 32% 30% 62%
Peru 35% 23%, 58% B Somewhat agree
Poland 27% 30% 57%
France 27% 30% 56%
us 26% 30% 56%
Turkey 34% 20% 55%
. Age
Chile 31% 23% 54%

Those under 35 (56%) agree

Australia 19% 33% 52%
more that their government
South Korea 21% 31% 52%  should be swept from
Great Britain 22% 29% 51%  power, than those 35-49

Sweden 20% 29% 49% (55%) or 50-64 (50%)

Belgium 21% 24% 46% 56% 55%

50%

Germany 17% 28% 45% =
Japan I 33% 42%
Canada 15% 21% 36% 30%
Russia 11% 14% 25%
Argentina 14% BV 25% Under 35 35-49 50-64

El1.4. [Should be swept from power] Thinking about your current primary leader and the national government they preside over, please indicate if you
very much agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or very much disagree with the following statements about that person and/or the government
they represent: Base: N=17,026
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Looking on the Bright Side

Half (45%) of global citizens agree that their national leader and their government
have policies that are good for their country. Majorities support their government in
India (82%), Russia (75%), Canada (67%) and Argentina (65%). Only three in ten (28%)
agree that their government’s policies are good in South Africa, followed by France
(28%) and Spain (31%).

Total 12% 33% 45%
India 35% 82%
Russia 36% 75%
Canada 15%
Argentina 28%
us 21% 56%
Australia 174 43% 51%
Sweden [$2 43% 49%

Germany b 40% 47%
Brazil 13% 33% 46% B Very much agree
Great Britain  [il74 39% 43% ® Somewhat agree
Belgium K3/ 37% 43%
Turkey 20% 22% 42%
S 11% 23 40% Household Income
Poland 12% 28% 40%
U 1% 35% 39% 429 4% >0%
Colombia 9% 29% 38%
Hungary [EECA 27% 37% 32% 33%
Chile 9% 27% 37%
10% 11%
South Korea L34 30% 35%
Low Medium High
ltaly A 27% 33%
MEL 10% 22% 32% Those with high household
S 7% 24% 31% income agree more with their

government policies than those

France /074 24% 28% i .
with medium (44%) or low (42%)
South Africa K174 18% 28% incomes.

El1.2. [Have policies that are good for our country] Thinking about your current primary leader and the national government they preside over, please
indicate if you very much agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or very much disagree with the following statements about that person and/or the
government they represent: Base: N=17,026
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METHODOLOGY

* The survey instrument is conducted monthly in 25 countries around the world via the Ipsos Online Panel
system. The countries reporting herein are Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, China, France,
Great Britain, Germany, Hungary, India, Italy, Japan, Mexico, Peru, Poland, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South
Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Turkey and the United States of America.

* For the results of the survey presented herein, an international sample of 17,026 adults aged 18-64 in
the US and Canada, and age 16-64 in all other countries, were interviewed between May 20t and June
3rd, Approximately 1000+ individuals participated on a country by country basis via the Ipsos Online
Panel with the exception of Argentina, Belgium, Chile, Colombia, Hungary, India, Mexico, Peru, Poland,
Russia, South Africa, South Korea, Sweden and Turkey, where each have a sample approximately 500+.
The precision of Ipsos online polls are calculated using a credibility interval with a poll of 1,000 accurate
to +/- 3.5 percentage points and of 500 accurate to +/- 5.0 percentage points. For more information on
the Ipsos use of credibility intervals, please visit the Ipsos website.

* In countries where internet penetration is approximately 60% or higher the data output is comparable
the general population. Of the 24 countries surveyed online, 15 yield results that are balanced to reflect
the general population: Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Canada, France, Germany, Hungary, Italy, Japan,
Poland, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, United Kingdom and United States. The eight remaining countries
surveyed —Brazil (53% Internet penetration among the citizenry), China (46%), India (19%), Mexico
(41%), Peru (40%), Russia (59%), South Africa (47%) and Turkey (47%)—have lower levels of connectivity
therefore are not reflective of the general population; however, the online sample in these countries are
particularly valuable in their own right as they are more urban/educated/income than their fellow
citizens and are often referred to as “Upper Deck Consumer Citizens”.
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